Harald Anlauf

DWD

Frankfurter Str. 135
Offenbach, 63067
Germany

Phone: +49-69-80624941
harald.anlauf@dwd.de

Josep Aparicio

Research Scientist
Environment Canada
2121 Transcanada Hwy
Dorval, QC H9P 1J3
Canada

Phone: (514)-421-4687
Fax: (514)-421-2106
Josep.Aparicio@ec.gc.ca

Karen Boniface
Environment Canada
2121 Transcanada
Dorval, QC H9P 1J3
Canada

Phone: 514-421-5304
karen.boniface@ec.gc.ca

Shu-Ya Chen
UCAR/COSMIC
P.O. Box 3000
Boulder, 80307
United States
Phone: 3034978160
sychen@ucar.edu

Attendee List for IROWG 2nd Workshop

March 28, 2012 Estes Park, Colorado

Participants: 78

Rick Anthes
President Emeritus
UCAR

PO Box 3000
Boulder, CO 80307
United States

Phone: 303 497-1652
Fax: 303 497 1654
anthes@ucar.edu

Rebecca Bishop

The Aerospace Corporation
2310 E. El Segundo Blvd M2/260
El Segundo, CA 90245

United States

Phone: 310-336-1750
Rebecca.Bishop@aero.org

Chris Burrows

Scientist

Met Office

Met Office

FitzZRoy Road

Exeter, EX1 3PB

United Kingdom

Phone: 44(0)1392 886449
chris.burrows@metoffice.gov.uk

Mihail Codrescu

Physicist

NOAA / SWPC

325 Broadway St

WINP9

Boulder, CO 80305

United States

Phone: 303.497.6763

Fax: 303 497 3645
Mihail.Codrescu@noaa.gov

1 of 7

Chi Ao

JPL

4800 Oak Grove Dr.
MS 138-308
Pasadena, CA 91109
United States

Phone: 8183936640
chi.o.ao@jpl.nasa.gov

Christian Blick

Technische Universitat Kaiserslautern
Gerhart-Hauptmann-Stralie 22/20
Kaiserslautern, 67663

Germany

Phone: +49631/205-3642
blick@mathematik.uni-kl.de

Estel Cardellach

Researcher

ICE-CSIC/IEEC
ICE-CSIC/IEEC, Campus UAB
Fac. Ciencies, Torre C5-par, 2
Bellaterra, Spain 08193

Spain

Phone: +34 93 581 4358

Fax: +34 93 581 4363
estel@ieec.uab.es

Geoff Crowley

Astra LLC

5777 Central Avenue, Suite 221
Boulder, CO 80301

United States

Phone: 303-993-8037
gcrowley@astraspace.net



Lidia Cucurull
NOAA/NCEP

UCAR VSP

PO Box 3000

Boulder, CO 80307
United States

Phone: 3034972609
Lidia.Cucurull@noaa.gov

David Ector

NOAA

1011 N Cedar Brook Rd
Boulder, CO 80304
United States

Phone: 720-427-3588
david.ector@noaa.gov

Garth Franklin

Jet Propulsion Laboratory
4800 Oak Grove Dr.
Pasadena, CA 91109
United States

Phone: 818-354-3024
Fax: 818-393-5115
nadine.king@)jpl.nasa.gov

Erin Griggs

University of Colorado
ECNT 320, 431 UCB
University of Colorado
Boulder, CO 80309-0431
United States

Phone: 7202982942
erin.griggs@colorado.edu

lan Culverwell

Research Scientist

Met Office

FitzRoy Road

Exeter, Devon EX1 3PB

United Kingdom

Phone: +44 (0)1392 886637
Fax: +44 (0)1392 885861
ian.culverwell@metoffice.gov.uk

Xinggin Fang
Postgraduate Scientist
UCAR/COSMIC

P.O. Box 3000
Boulder, CO 80307
United States

Phone: 303-497-8983
fang@ucar.edu

Hans Gleisner

Danish Met. Institute
Lyngbyvej 100
Copenhagen, SE-22731
Denmark

Phone: +45 39 157 484
hgl@dmi.dk

Jennifer Haase

Purdue University

550 Stadium Mall Dr

West Lafayette, IN 47907-2051
United States

Phone: 765-494-8677

Fax: 765-496-1210
jhaase@purdue.edu

2 of 7

Eric De Weaver
Program Director
NSF

4201 Wilson Blvd
Suite 776.02
Arlington, 22230
United States

Phone: 703-292-8527
Fax: 703-292-9022
edeweave@nsf.gov

Chen-Joe Fong

FORMOSAT-7 Program System Lead
National Space Organization (NSPO)
F8, No. 9, Prosperity 1st road
Science-Based Industrial Park
Hsib-Chu, 30078

Taiwan

Phone: +886-3-5784208

Fax: +886-3-5784034
ciffong@nspo.narl.org.tw

Kenn Gold

Emergent Space

6411 Ivy Lane

Ste 303

Greenbelt, MD 20770

United States

Phone: 7208416331
kenn.gold@emergentspace.com

Florian Harnisch

ECMWF

Shinfield Park

Reading, RG2 9AX

United Kingdom

Phone: +44 118 949 9122
florian.harnisch@ecmwf.int



Sean Healy

ECMWF

Shinfield Park
Reading, RG29AX
United Kingdom
Phone: 441189499752
sean.healy@ecmwf.int

Cheng-Yung Huang
Researche

National Central University
No. 300, Jhongda Rd.
JhongLi, 32001

Taiwan

Phone: 886-3-4227151
yusn2845@ncu.edu.tw

Kjartan Kinch

Researcher

Danish Meteorological Institute
Lyngbyvej 100

Copenhagen, 2100

Denmark

Phone: +45 39 15 74 06
kmk@dmi.dk

Rob Kursinski

Chief Scientist

Broad Reach Engineering
1113 Washington Ave

#200

Golden, CO 80401-0716
United States

Phone: 520 260-8404
kursinski@atmo.arizona.edu

Ben Ho

NCAR

3450 Mitchell Lane
Bldg. FL-0

Boulder, CO 80301
United States

Phone: 303-497-2922
Fax: 303-497-2920
spho@ucar.edu

Douglas Hunt
Software Engineer
UCAR

3300 Mitchell Lane
Boulder, CO 80301
United States

Phone: 303-497-2611
dhunt@ucar.edu

Gottfried Kirchengast

Director Wegener Center

Wegener Center/University of Graz
Leechgasse 25

Graz, A-8010

Austria

Phone: +43-316 380 8431

Fax: +43-316 380 9830
gottfried.kirchengast@uni-graz.at

Kent Lauritsen

Danish Meteorological Institute
Lyngbyvej 100

Copenhagen, 2100

Denmark

Phone: +4539157454
kbl@dmi.dk

3 of 7

Per Hoeg

Professor

Technical University of Denmark
Juliane Maries Vej 30
Copenhagen, 2100

Denmark

Phone: +45 3532 5702

Fax: +45 3536 2475
hoeg@space.dtu.dk

Byron lijima

JPL

10824 Haskell Ave
Granada Hills, CA 91344
United States

Phone: 1-818-354-8503
byron.a.iijima@jpl.nasa.gov

Ying-Hwa Kuo

COSMIC Director

UCAR

3090 Center Green Drive
Boulder, CO 80301
United States

Phone: 3034978910
Fax: 3034972610
kuo@ucar.edu

Yang-Won Lee
Pukyong National Univ
45 Yongso Rd

Busan, 608737

Korea, Republic of
Phone: 82516296660
modconfi@pknu.ac.kr



Stephen Leroy

Harvard University
Anderson Group

12 Oxford St., Link Building
Cambridge, MA 02138
United States

Phone: 617-495-5922
leroy@huarp.harvard.edu

Jann-Yenq Liu

Prof

NCU/ISS & NSPO

No0.300, Jhongda Rd.
Institute of Space Science, National
Central Univ.

Chung-Li, 32001

Taiwan

Phone: +886-3-4228374
Fax: +886-3-4224394
jyliu@jupiter.ss.ncu.edu.tw

Anthony Mannucci

Group Supervisor
JPL/Caltech

4800 Oak Grove Drive

MS 138-308

Pasadena, CA 91109

United States

Phone: 8183541699

Fax: 8183935115
tony.mannucci@jpl.nasa.gov

Paytsar Muradyan
Purdue University

3364 Webster Str

West Lafayette, IN 47906
United States

Phone: 0041767081252
pmuradya@purdue.edu

Ying Li

PhD student

RMIT University

School of Mathematical and Geospatial
Sciences

RMIT University GPO box 2476
Melbourne, Vic 3001

Australia

Phone: +61 0425006816
lovewud123.ying.li@gmail.com

Tim Maclay

CEO

WeatherDyn

21300 Bourdeaux Place
Laytonsville, MD 20882
United States

Phone: 703-887-9121
maclay@celestialinsight.com

Christian Marquardt

EUMETSAT

Eumetsatallee 1

Darmstadt, 64295

Germany

Phone: +49 179 290 8474
christian.marquardt@eumetsat.int

Johannes Nielsen
senior scientist

DMI

Lyngbyvej 100
Copenhagen, DK-2100
Denmark

Phone: +45 3915 7410
jkn@dmi.dk

4 of 7

Chi-Yen Lin

CU-CIRES, NOAA-SWPC
325 Broadway W/NP9
Boulder, CO 80305
United States

Phone: 3034974649
chi-yen.lin@noaa.gov

Stephen Macpherson
Environment Canada

2121 Transcanada Highway
Dorval, QC H9P 1J3

Canada

Phone: 514-421-4713
stephen.macpherson@ec.gc.ca

Tom Meehan
NASA/JPL

4800 Oak Grove Dr

MS 138-212

Pasadena, CA 91109
United States

Phone: 8184684166
tkmeehan@jpl.nasa.gov

Hiromi Owada

Japan Meteorological Agency
1-3-4 Otemachi, Chiyoda-ku
Tokyo, 100-8122

Japan

Phone: 03-3212-8341
howada@met.kishou.go.jp



Barbara Pirscher

Wegener Center for Climate and Global
Change

Leechgasse 25

Graz, 8042

Austria

Phone: +43 316 380 8456

Fax: +43 316 380 9830
barbara.pirscher@uni-graz.at

Josep Rosello

EO Technology Engineer
ESA/ESTEC

Keplerlaan 1

Noordwijk, 2200AG
Netherlands

Phone: +31715654058
josep.rosello@esa.int

William Schreiner

UCAR

3300 Mltchell Lane Suite 3410
Boulder, CO 80301

United States

Phone: 303 497-2603
schrein@ucar.edu

Sergey Sokolovskiy
scientist

UCAR

3375 Mitchell Lane, #3264
Boulder, 80301

United States

Phone: 303-4972607
sergey@ucar.edu

Loretta Quinn
UCAR/JOSS

3450 Mitchell Lane
Boulder, CO 80301
United States

Phone: 303-497-8670
Iquinn@ucar.edu

Benjamin Ruston

NRL - Monterey

7 Grace Hopper Ave

Mail Stop 2

Monterey, CA 93943

United States

Phone: 831-656-4020
ben.ruston@nrimry.navy.mil

Marc Schwaerz

University of Graz
Leechgasse 25

Graz, A-8010

Austria

Phone: 00433163808455
Fax: 00433163809830
marc.schwaerz@uni-graz.at

Andrea K. Steiner

Senior Scientist

Wegener Center for Climate and Global
Change

Leechgasse 25

Graz, A-8010

Austria

Phone: 00433163808432

Fax: 00433163809825
andi.steiner@uni-graz.at

5 of 7

Bill Randel

Sr. Scientist

NCAR

3450 Mitchell Lane
Bldg. FL-0

Boulder, CO 80301
United States

Phone: 303-497-1439
Fax: 303-497-1415
randel@ucar.edu

Nathalie Saint-Ramond
Research ingineer
METEO-FRANCE

42 avenue G. Coriolis
TOULOUSE, 31057

France

Phone: (+33) 5 61 07 84 57
nathalie.saint-ramond@meteo.fr

Daniel Smith

Broad Reach Engineering
1113 Washington Ave. #300
Golden, CO 80401

United States

Phone: 303-216-9777

dsmith@broadreachengineering.com

Paul Straus

The Aerospace Corporation
PO Box 92957

Los Angeles, CA 90009
United States

Phone: (310) 336-5328
paul.straus@aero.org



Shin-Yi Su

professor (retired)

National Central University
300 Chung-Li Rd
Chung-Li, 320

Taiwan

Phone: 886-3-4227151
Fax: 886-3-4224394
t2700146@cc.ncu.edu.tw

Baijun Tian

Jet Propulsion Laboratory
4800 Oak Grove Dr.
Pasadena, CA 91109
United States

Phone: 626-720-7512
Baijun.Tian@jpl.nasa.gov

Panagiotis Vergados

NASA/Jet Propulsion Laboratory
4800 Oak Grove Drive

Pasadena, CA 91109

United States

Phone: 8183544969
Panagiotis.Vergados@)jpl.nasa.gov

Rick Wilder

ASTRALLC

5777 Central Avenue, Suite 221
Boulder, CO 80301

United States

Phone: 210-834-3475
rwilder@astraspace.net

Larry Young

Principal Engineer
Jet Propulsion Lab
M/S 138-212

4800 oak grove drive
pasadena, CA 91109
United States

Phone: 818 354 5018

ley@jpl.nasa.gov

Yang-Yi Sun

CIRES-CU, NOAA-SWPC
2030 Athens St. Apt H
Boulder, CO 80302
United States

Phone: 303 497-4390
Yang-Yi.Sun@noaa.gov

Matthias Trattler

UCAR, COSMIC

3090 Center Green Drive
Boulder, 80301

United States

Phone: 3034972605
trattler@ucar.edu

Axel Von Engeln

EUMETSAT

Am Kavalleriesand 31
Darmstadt, 64295

Germany

Phone: +49-6151-807613
axel.vonengeln@eumetsat.int

Dawn Williams
UCAR/COSMIC
3375 Mitchell Lane
Boulder, CO 80301
United States

Phone: 303-497-2600
dawnw@ucar.edu

Xinan Yue

COSMIC Program Office, UCAR
3300 Mitchell Lane,Boulder,CO 80301
Boulder,CO, CO 80307

United States

Phone: 303-497-2618
xinanyue@ucar.edu

6 of 7

Stig Syndergaard

Danish Meteorological Institute
Lyngbyvej 100

Copenhagen, DK-2100
Denmark

Phone: +4539157408
ssy@dmi.dk

Ho-Fang Tsai

National Central University
No. 300, Jhongda Rd.
Jhongli City, 32001
Taiwan

Phone: +886-34227151
hftsai@ncu.edu.tw

Houjun Wang

CIRES/CU & NOAA/SWPC
325 Broadway

BOULDER, CO 80305
United States

Phone: 303-497-7736
Houjun.Wang@noaa.gov

Feiqin Xie

JIFRESSE (UCLA) / JPL (Caltech)
4800 Oak Grove Drive, M/S 233-200
Jet Propulsion Laboratory, Caltech
Pasadena, 91109

United States

Phone: 818-354-1165
fxie@jifresse.ucla.edu

Thomas Yunck
GeoOptics Inc.

201 N. Orange Grove BI.
Suite 503

Pasadena, CA 91103
United States

Phone: 713-296-0293
tyunck@charter.net



Zhen Zeng

UCAR

P.0.Box 3000
Boulder, 80307
United States
Phone: 3034972602
zzeng@ucar.edu

Kefei Zhang

Professor

SPACE Research Centre, RMIT
University

GPO Box 2476

RMIT SPACE Research Centre
Melbourne, Victoria 3001
Australia

Phone: +61 3 9925 3272
kefei.zhang@rmit.edu.au

7 of 7

Florian Zus

GFZ Potsdam
Telegrafenberg

Potsdam, 14473

Germany

Phone: 0049 331 288 1969
zusflo@gfz-potsdam.de



